

**CWPOA No. 2874 of 2019**

**05.07.2021 Present:** Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

**(Through Video Conference)**

As prayed for, list alongwith CWPOA No. 1298 of 2019 and another connected matter, i.e. CWPOA No. 3911 of 2019.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 05, 2021  
(narender)