

Satvir Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.2874 of 2019.

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nltin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

At the joint request of the parties, list on

28th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

18th July, 2025.
(Jai)