

**Satvir Singh vs. State of HP & Ors. a/w  
connected matters**

**CWPOA No.2874 of 2019 a/w  
CWPOA Nos.1298 and 3911 of 2019**

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Verender Kumar, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the  
petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional  
Advocate General, for the respondents-  
State, in all the petitions.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner(s)  
submits that due to the marriage of the original  
counsel, he is not present today.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to

**26.06.2026.**

04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**